

DATE: 11-17-2009

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

County	Haywood
County #	43
Bridge#	142
Project#	DO 00008 (B-4700AM)

Route: I 40

**DESCRIPTION:** Remove deteriorated concrete using hydrodemolition and overlaying with very early strength latex modified concrete.

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 900,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Taylor & Murphy Const. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Cleco Corporation			
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00			
2	1523000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	89	Tons	\$ 395.00	\$ 35,155.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,050.00			
3	4400000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (STAT)	32	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00			
4	4410000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (BARR)	20	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00			
5	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	80	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00			
6	4847000000-E	1205	Polyurea PVT Marking Lines,4"	1350	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00			
7	8161000000-E	420	Grooving Bridge Floors	17562	S.F.	\$ 0.55	\$ 9,659.10	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,390.50			
8	8175000000-E	620	Class AA Concrete	36.1	C.Y.	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,855.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 288,800.00			
9	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seal	1	L.S.	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00			
10	8573000000-E	SP	Latex Modified Conc Overlay- Very Early Strength	231.9	C.Y.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 231,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 463,800.00			
11	8580000000-E	SP	Placing & Finishing Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay- Very Early Strength	2449	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 122,450.00			
12	8881000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay-Very Early Strength	2450	S.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 159,250.00			
13	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item -Hydro-Demolition of Bridge Deck	3432	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 61,776.00			
<b>Total</b>							\$ 1,147,329.10		\$ 1,289,436.50			